plant
dill seed
eucalyptus

monarda
gomphrena
salvia

marigold

celosa

baby's breath

D
D
T
T
T
T
T

both
both
T
T
T
both

cosmos double ¢ both!

snapdragon

foxglove

yarrow
dusty miller
bupleurum
larkspur
cress
strawflower

bells of ireland
cerinthe
statice

both!
T

4444044000 A4+

T

frosted explosion T

amaranth

aromatto
sunflowers
zinnia

sunflowers

ammi

ammi

plant

both!
both!
both!
both
both
D

D

D
both
both
both
both

D or T (direct or t recommended tir varieties

or T (direct or t recommended tir varieties

ASAGCBW

ASAGCBW
ASAGCBW
ASAGCBW

ASAGCBW

ALF

ALF
ALF
ALF
ALF
ALF
ALF
ALF
ALF
ALF

date to plant

date to plant

3/15/20 4/15/20
silver drop 2/20/20 (tray)
lemon 2/20/20 (tray)

3/13/20 (tray)
audray white 3/20/20 (tray)

3/20/20 (tray)
giant yellow 3/20/20 (tray) 5/15/20 (direct)
nosento limegree 3/20/20 (tray) 5/15/20 (direct)
pampas plume  3/20/20 (tray)
celway white 3/20/20 (tray)
celway terracotta 3/20/20 (tray)

3/20/20 (tray)  5/15/20 (direct)
double click 3/27/20 (tray) ~ 5/15/20 (direct)
versaille 3/27/20 (tray)  5/15/20 (direct)
madame butterfly 3/6/20 (seed tray)
tetra mix 3/6/20 (seed tray)
rocket mix 3/6/20 (seed tray)
camelot mix 3/6/20 (tray)
dalmation peach 3/6/20 (tray)
camelot cream  3/6/20 (tray)
colorado mix 3/6/20 (tray)

3/6/20 (tray)

4/1/20 (direct)

4/1/20 (direct)

4/1/20 (direct)
apricot/peach  4/10/20 (tray)
silvery rose 4/10/20 (tray)

4/3/20 (direct)

4/3/20 (tray)
apricot 4/3/20 (tray)
white 4/3/20 (tray)
blue 4/3/20 (tray)
light yellow 4/3/20 (tray)

4/3/20 (tray)
hot biscuits 4/3/20 tray 5/15/20 direct
hopi red dye 4/3/20 tray 5/15/20 direct
emerald tassels 4/3/20 tray 5/15/20 direct

4/3/20 tray 5/15/20 direct
seedsisaved  5/1/20 tray?) 5/15/20

benary's giant  5/15/20 (direct)

queen lime 5/15/20 (direct)
oklahoma salmor 5/15/20 (direct)
gold lite 5/15/20 (direct)
white nite 5/15/20 (direct)
horizon 5/15/20 (direct)
plum 5/15/20 (direct)
green mist 5/15/20 (direct)
daura 5/15/20 (direct)

date to plant

6/5/20 (direct)
6/5/20 (direct)
6/5/20 (direct)

5/29/20
5/29/20

date to plant

date to plant
5/15/20

5/29/20 (direct)
6/5/20 (direct)
6/5/20 (direct)

5/29/20

6/12/20
6/12/20

date to plant

notes? number? spacing?
6/15/20 7/15/20
great dried flower
great dried
great dried
great dried
6/12/20 (direct) 6/26/20 (direct)
9"
9"

perinneal, so plant in perinneal garden
perinneal, so plant in perinneal garden
perinneal, so plant in perinneal garden
perinneal, so plant in perinneal garden

100
100
100
100

do 50% of each
do 50% of each
do 50% of each

1000 seeds next to bloom bar

55-65 days 50 bloom bar
50-60 days 250 bloom bar
50-60 days 250 bloom bar
50-60 days 250 bloom bar
notes? number? spacing?

number for trays date seeded

72
72
36
36
72
36
36
36
36
36
12
12
12
72
36
72
36
36
36
72
36

36
36

72
36
36
36
36

18
18
18
36
also 6/12 and 6/26

number for trays

2/9/21

2/9/21
2/24/21
2/9/21
2/25/21
2/25/21

2/26/21



