plant		t recommended ti	r varieties	date to plant	date to plant	date to plant	notes?	number?	spacing?	number for trays	date seeded
dill seed	D	ASAGCBW		3/15/20	4/15/20	5/15/20	6/15/20	7/15/20			
eucalyptus	T		silver drop	2/20/20 (tray)						72	
	T		lemon	2/20/20 (tray)						72	2/9/21
monarda	T			3/13/20 (tray)			great dried flower	er		36	
gomphrena	T		audray white	3/20/20 (tray)						36	
salvia	T			3/20/20 (tray)						72	
marigold	both		giant yellow	3/20/20 (tray)	5/15/20 (direct)					36	
	both		nosento limegree	3/20/20 (tray)	5/15/20 (direct)					36	
celosa	T		pampas plume	3/20/20 (tray)			great dried			36	
	T		celway white	3/20/20 (tray)			great dried			36	
	T		celway terracotta	3/20/20 (tray)			great dried			36	
baby's breath	both			3/20/20 (tray)	5/15/20 (direct)	5/29/20 (direct)	6/12/20 (direct)	6/26/20 (direct)		12	
cosmos double o	both!		double click	3/27/20 (tray)	5/15/20 (direct)	6/5/20 (direct)				12	
	both!		versaille	3/27/20 (tray)	5/15/20 (direct)	6/5/20 (direct)				12	
snapdragon	Т		madame butterfly	3/6/20 (seed tray)				9"	72	2/9/21
			tetra mix	3/6/20 (seed tray						36	2/24/21
	Т		rocket mix	3/6/20 (seed tray)				9"	72	2/9/21
foxglove	Т		camelot mix	3/6/20 (tray)			perinneal, so pla	nt in perinneal ga	rden	36	2/25/21
	Т		dalmation peach	3/6/20 (tray)			perinneal, so plant in perinneal garden			36	2/25/21
	Т		camelot cream	3/6/20 (tray)			perinneal, so plant in perinneal garden		rden	36	
yarrow	Т		colorado mix	3/6/20 (tray)			perinneal, so pla	nt in perinneal ga	rden	72	
dusty miller	Т			3/6/20 (tray)						36	2/26/21
bupleurum	D	ASAGCBW		4/1/20 (direct)							
larkspur	D	ASAGCBW		4/1/20 (direct)							
cress	D	ASAGCBW		4/1/20 (direct)							
strawflower	Т			4/10/20 (tray)						36	
	Т		silvery rose	4/10/20 (tray)						36	
bells of ireland	D	ASAGCBW	-	4/3/20 (direct)							
cerinthe	Т			4/3/20 (tray)						72	
statice	Т		apricot	4/3/20 (tray)				100		36	
	Т		white	4/3/20 (tray)				100		36	
	Т			4/3/20 (tray)				100		36	
	Т		light yellow	4/3/20 (tray)				100		36	
frosted explosior				4/3/20 (tray)							
amaranth	both!		hot biscuits	4/3/20 tray	5/15/20 direct		do 50% of each			18	
	both!		hopi red dye	4/3/20 tray	5/15/20 direct		do 50% of each			18	
	both!			4/3/20 tray	5/15/20 direct		do 50% of each			18	
aromatto	both	ALF		4/3/20 tray	5/15/20 direct					36	
sunflowers	both		seeds i saved	5/1/20 tray?)	5/15/20	5/29/20		1000 seeds next	to bloom bar	also 6/12 and 6/2	16
zinnia	D	ALF		5/15/20 (direct)	6/5/20 (direct)	5,23,20		. 130 CCCC HOX	5.00 541		· -
	D	ALF		5/15/20 (direct)	6/5/20 (direct)						
	D	ALF	oklahoma salmor		6/5/20 (direct)						
sunflowers	both	ALF	gold lite	5/15/20 (direct)	-, -, -o (acot)		55-65 days	50	bloom bar		
	both	ALF	white nite	5/15/20 (direct)			50-60 days		bloom bar		
	both	ALF	horizon	5/15/20 (direct)			50-60 days		bloom bar		
	both	ALF	plum	5/15/20 (direct)			50-60 days		bloom bar		
ammi	2001	ALF	green mist	5/15/20 (direct)	5/29/20	6/12/20	co oo days	250	S.OOM Dai		
ammi		ALF	daura	5/15/20 (direct)	5/29/20						
IIII			aduid	S. TO/EU (direct)	5/25/20	0/12/20					
		t recommended ti		date to plant	date to plant	date to plant	notes?	number?	spacing?		